Irish Hospice Foundation (IHF) Never Forgotten Night Run 2024 Terms and Conditions

By participating in the IHF Never Forgotten Night Run 2024 in support of Irish Hospice Foundation, you agree to the following:

Your safety is paramount. If you choose to participate in a 5km walk/jog/run, you must be sufficiently fit and healthy to do so. If you have any existing health conditions which may affect your ability to take on 5km you should consult with a doctor before participating.

- 1. Your personal safety is your responsibility while participating in the IHF Never Forgotten Night Run 2024. For anyone participating in the virtual event at a location of your choosing please consider any route you choose to take as well as time of day.
- 2. Participants must be 16 years or over. (Any children in attendance under the age of 16 must be accompanied by an adult).
- 3. At sign up an iDonate fundraising page will be automatically opened so you can further support our vital services.

All fundraising money must be paid to Irish Hospice Foundation as soon as possible after the event is complete.

- 4. All donations made to your fundraising page will be transferred to Irish Hospice Foundation (CHY6830) at the end of the month.
- 5. The terms of use for iDonate can be found at:

Terms and Conditions - iDonate.ie

In relation to the processing of personal data you can find a link to the iDonate privacy policy Here:

<u>Privacy Policy - iDonate.ie - Protecting Your Data and Information.</u>

6. Irish Hospice Foundation's own privacy policy can be found here: Privacy Policy - Irish Hospice Foundation

7. If you do not wish to participate in IHF Never Forgotten Night Run 2024, but still wish to make a donation, this can be done at:

Donate to Irish Hospice Foundation

All money raised from any individual iDonate pages or via www.ihfnightrun.ie minus applicable iDonate fees will be donated to Irish Hospice Foundation (CHY6830).